

Youngstown, O.
Mch 17th 1890.

Prof Watson

My dear Sir.

I have the new Manual, and am highly pleased to get it. It will be invaluable to any student. I trust you will not think me pedantic if I call attention to two or three failures to correct, where you had written me there were errors, of course through some oversight, but I thought you would be glad to have them kept in sight for future correction. They are as follows.

Callirrhoe triangulata -

should be, long conical tap roots - instead of tuberous.

Rhododendron nudiflorum -

Habitat should include dry woodlands, as well as swamps.

Corobea multifida -

Upper lip of corolla should be 2 lobed, instead of 3 lobed -
and color purplish, instead of greenish white.

Please accept my thanks for your kind
credit, with reference to Oris cristata -

Very Respectfully

R. B. Ingraham

I enclose a story of a most
remarkable tree - I fear the
author, has made the story
too remarkable. It sounds
like a "fairytale", and has no basis in fact in central Africa -